NHS'

Mersey and West Lancashire
Teaching Hospitals

Ref. No: 1640

Date:

28" March 2025

Subject: Colposuspensions

REQUEST

1.

The number of Colposuspensions conducted in your unit between 01
January 2020 and 31/12/2024.

Of these, please clarify how many were conducted: open, laparoscopically,
and/or robotically.

2.

How many of these cases have needed to go back to theatre for any
procedure under the care of urogynaecology/gynaecology/urology
since the initial operation? This should be in the first 30 days after the
Colposuspension whether in the same admission or a re-admission.

2A. Please state, the suture material used in the index surgery
(Colposuspension) whether permenant or absorbable, what procedures
they then underwent in the readmission.

"Which suture material is routinely used to suture onto the iliopectineal
ligament in open cases? Please state name of suture or N/A if this
route of colposuspension is not performed.”

"Which suture material is routinely used to suture onto the iliopectineal
ligament in laparoscopic cases? Please state name of suture or N/A if
this route of colposuspension is not performed.”

"Which suture material is routinely used to suture onto the iliopectineal

ligament in robotic cases? Please state name of suture or N/A if this
route of colposuspension is not performed.”
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S&0O site RESPONSE

1. The number of Colposuspensions conducted in your unit between 01
January 2020 and 31/12/2024.

Of these, please clarify how many were conducted: open, laparoscopically,
and/or robotically.

Number of Colposuspension Procedures carried out at Legacy Southport & Ormskirk
Hospital Trust 01/01/2020 - 31/12/2024

Procedure Approach Number of Colposuspensions Procedures
Laparoscopic 20
Open 12
Grand Total 32

2. How many of these cases have needed to go back to theatre for any

procedure under the care of urogynaecology/gynaecology/urology
since the initial operation? This should be in the first 30 days after the
Colposuspension whether in the same admission or a re-admission.

S&O Sites -0

3. "Which suture material is routinely used to suture onto the iliopectineal
ligament in open cases? Please state name of suture or N/A if this
route of colposuspension is not performed.”

S&O sites, suture is prolene number zero. This is a non-absorbable suture or
permanent suture

4. "Which suture material is routinely used to suture onto the iliopectineal
ligament in laparoscopic cases? Please state name of suture or N/A if

this route of colposuspension is not performed.”
S&O sites, suture is prolene number zero. This is a non-absorbable suture or
permanent suture

5. "Which suture material is routinely used to suture onto the iliopectineal
ligament in robotic cases? Please state name of suture or N/A if this
route of colposuspension is not performed."

N/A for S&O as do not do robotic cases.
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StHK site RESPONSE

1. The number of Colposuspensions conducted in your unit between 01
January 2020 and 31/12/2024.

Of these, please clarify how many were conducted: open,
laparoscopically, and/or robotically.

Number of Colposuspension Procedures carried out at Legacy StHK between
01/01/2020 - 31/12/2024

Number of Colposuspensions

Procedure Approach Procedures
Open 15
Grand Total 15

2. How many of these cases have needed to go back to theatre for any
procedure under the care of urogynaecology/gynaecology/urology
since the initial operation? This should be in the first 30 days after the
Colposuspension whether in the same admission or a re-admission.

StHK sites — 0

a. Please state, the suture material used in the index surgery
(Colposuspension) whether permenant or absorbable, what
procedures they then underwent in the readmission.

StHK site, suture material is PDS (absorbable). No readmission

3. "Which suture material is routinely used to suture onto the iliopectineal
ligament in open cases? Please state name of suture or N/A if this
route of colposuspension is not performed.”

StHK sites, suture is PDS (absorbable)

4. "Which suture material is routinely used to suture onto the iliopectineal
ligament in laparoscopic cases? Please state name of suture or N/A if
this route of colposuspension is not performed.”

StHK sites, suture is PDS (absorbable)

5. "Which suture material is routinely used to suture onto the iliopectineal
ligament in robotic cases? Please state name of suture or N/A if this
route of colposuspension is not performed."

N/A for STHK as do not do robotic cases.
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